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TIRE SAFETY RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 

Domestic Tires 

CAMPAIGN No. 装１５ DATE Oct. 11th, 2022 

MANUFACTURER THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD. 

DESCRIPTION 

OF DEFECT 

Tire（Possible air leakage from a sidewall） 

Due to abnormal manufacturing procedures, some of the truck tires 

manufactured at the Mie Plant may not have some of the components of the 

tire arranged as designed. This may cause cracking or bulging near the rim 

flange on the side of the tire, which in the worst-case air leakage disabling 

the tire. This condition does not comply with article 9 of the technical 

standard as specified by the Road Transport Vehicle Act, as well as item 7 

of article 11-2 and item 2 of article 11-3 of the notice stipulating the details 

of such standard. 

The tires of the subject Serial will be inspected, and the corresponding tires 

will be replaced with good ones. 

 

COMMERCIAL 

NAME 

TYPE CLASSIFICATION 

 

MODEL 

YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER 

OF 

ITEMS 

YOKOHAMA 

710R 

11R22.5 

16PR 

 

 

 

 

 

For TRUCK FB3T 8JY2119～2319 

26 May 2019 ～ 15 Jun. 2019 

FB3T 8JY2519～3619 

23 Jun. 2019 ～ 14 Sep. 2019 

FB3T 8JY3819～4019 

22 Sep. 2019 ～ 12 Oct. 2019 

SUB TOTAL 

 

5 

 

71 

 

4 

80 
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COMMERCIAL 

NAME 

TYPE CLASSIFICATION 

 

MODEL 

YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER 

OF 

ITEMS 

YOKOHAMA 

ZEN 902ZE 

Spec-2 

 

 

 

 

YOKOHAMA 

ZEN 903ZW 

 

11R22.5 

16PR 

 

 

 

 

 

11R22.5 

16PR 

For TRUCK 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For TRUCK 

FB3T 7JY2419～2719 

16 Jun. 2019 ～ 13 Jul. 2019 

FB3T 7JY3019～3219 

28 Jul. 2019 ～ 17 Aug. 2019 

FB3T 7JY3419～4019 

25 Aug. 2019 ～ 12 Oct. 2019 

SUB TOTAL 

FB3T 7JY2219 

2 Jun. 2019 ～ 8 Jun. 2019 

FB3T 7JY2519～2719 

23 Jun. 2019 ～ 13 Jul. 2019 

FB3T 7JY2919～3219 

21 Jul. 2019 ～ 17 Aug. 2019 

FB3T 7JY3419～3919 

25 Aug. 2019 ～ 5 Oct. 2019 

 SUB TOTAL  

 

6 

 

7 

 

51 

64 

 

1 

 

8 

 

10 

 

39 

58 

TOTAL 202 
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