Domestic Tires

CAMPAIGN No.	装15	DATE	Oct. 11th, 2022		
MANUFACTURER	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.				
DESCRIPTION	Tire (Possible air leakage from a sidewall)				
OF DEFECT	Due to abnormal manufacturing procedures, some of the truck tires				
	manufactured at the Mie Plant may not have some of the components of the				
	tire arranged as designed. This may cause cracking or bulging near the rim				
	flange on the side of the tire, which in the worst-case air leakage disabling				
	the tire. This condition does not comply with article 9 of the technical				
	standard as specified by the Road Transport Vehicle Act, as well as item ?				
	of article 11-2 and item 2 of article 11-3 of the notice stipulating the details				
	The tires of the subject Serial will be inspected, and the corresponding tires				
	will be replaced with good ones.				

COMMERCIAL	TYPE	CLASSIFICATION	MODEL	NUMBER
NAME			YEAR	OF
			RECALLED	ITEMS
YOKOHAMA	11R22.5	For TRUCK	FB3T 8JY2119~2319	
710R	16PR		26 May 2019 ~ 15 Jun. 2019	5
			FB3T 8JY2519~3619	
			23 Jun. 2019 ~ 14 Sep. 2019	71
			FB3T 8JY3819~4019	
			22 Sep. 2019 ~ 12 Oct. 2019	4
			SUB TOTAL	80

## 第3号様式(英文リコール概要書)(第2関係)

COMMERCIAL	TYPE	CLASSIFICATION	MODEL	NUMBER
NAME			YEAR	OF
			RECALLED	ITEMS
УОКОНАМА	11R22.5	For TRUCK	FB3T 7JY2419~2719	
ZEN 902ZE	16PR		16 Jun. 2019 ~ 13 Jul. 2019	6
Spec-2			FB3T 7JY3019~3219	
			28 Jul. 2019 ~ 17 Aug. 2019	7
			FB3T 7JY3419~4019	
			25 Aug. 2019 ~ 12 Oct. 2019	51
			SUB TOTAL	64
УОКОНАМА	11R22.5	For TRUCK	FB3T 7JY2219	
ZEN 903ZW	16PR		2 Jun. 2019 ~ 8 Jun. 2019	1
			FB3T 7JY2519~2719	
			23 Jun. 2019 ~ 13 Jul. 2019	8
			FB3T 7JY2919~3219	
			21 Jul. 2019 ~ 17 Aug. 2019	10
			FB3T 7JY3419~3919	
			25 Aug. 2019 ~ 5 Oct. 2019	39
			SUB TOTAL	58